Product Data Sheet
March 2019
IP2032, Rev BB
Mobrey Ultrasonic
MSP900SH Level and MSP900FH Flow Transmitters
 Non-contacting measurement with
no moving parts
 Fast and simple to install and configure

Mobrey MSP900FH Flow Transmitter Ordering
MSP Accessories
 Table 1. MSP900SH Ordering Information
Model Product Description
MSP900S Ultrasonic level sump transmitter, 39 ft. (12 m) range
Signal Output
H- 4–20 mA with HART communication
Product Certificates
A(1)
(1) Product Certificates code ‘A’ also selects the 1-in BSPP mounting thread version of the transmitter.
ATEX and CSA Intrinsically Safe
U(2)
(2) Product Certificates code ‘U’ also selects the 1-in NPT mounting thread version of the transmitter.
FM and CSA Intrinsically Safe
Cable Lengths
/3 10 ft. (3 m) of PVC sheathed twisted-pair
/20 65 ft. (20 m) of PVC sheathed twisted-pair
/50 164 ft. (50 m) of PVC sheathed twisted-pair
Typical Model Number: MSP900SH-A/3
 Table 2. MSP900FH Ordering Information
Model Product Description
MSP900F Ultrasonic Open Channel Flow Transmitter, 11 ft. (3,3 m) level range, fitted with remote temperature sensor
Signal Output
H- 4–20 mA with HART communication
Product Certificates
Standard
A(1)
(1) Product Certificates code ‘A’ also selects the 1-in BSPP mounting thread version of the transmitter.
ATEX and CSA Intrinsically Safe
U(2)
(2) Product Certificates code ‘U’ also selects the 1-in NPT mounting thread version of the transmitter.
FM and CSA Intrinsically Safe
Cable Lengths
/20 65 ft. (20 m) of PVC sheathed twisted-pair
Typical Model Number: MSP900FH-A/20
Accessories
MSP-FLG4(1)
(1) Supplied with EPDM gasket, suitable for low pressure plastic flanges only.
Flange Mounting, 1-in. to 2-in. ASME B16.5 Class 150 / EN1092-1 PN10/16 (DN50), PVC
MSP-SUB2 Submersion shield
MSP-BRK4 316 SST Steel Suspension Bracket and 1-in. locknut (same bracket as supplied with all transmitter versions)
03100-1005-0001 Conduit adaptor boss, 1-in. NPT female to 3/4-in. NPT female (as supplied with the MSP900FH-U)
03100-1005-0002 Conduit adaptor boss, 1-in. BSPP female to M20 x 1.5 female (as supplied with the MSP900FH-A)
MSP-HVD(2)
(2) The Mobrey Head Verification Device (HVD) is recommended for open channel flow applications to allow checking and certification of the transmitter. It features
a target plate at a fixed distance from the transmitter face. The target plate is moved under the transmitter to verify the transmitter accuracy.
Head Verification Device (HVD), 304 SST
4
Mobrey MSP900SH and MSP900FHMarch 2019
Specifications
General
Product
 Mobrey MSP900SH and MSP900FH Ultrasonic Transmitters:
Level, Content (Volume), and Open channel flow
measurement
Measurement principle
 Ultrasonic, time-of-flight